v) Reimbursement of necessarily and reasonably 

incurred medical expenses up to 

HK$1,500 

vi) An indemnity for personal effects up to HK$1,500 

Compensation Limits 

1. Compensation for Result (iv) (total disablement) shall be payable: 

a) for a period not exceeding one hundred and four (104) weeks 

from the commencement of the disablement, 

b) when the total amount has been agreed, or at your request at 

intervals of not less than four (4) weeks, but not in advance, 

commencing four (4) weeks after We have received written 

notice of the disablement.